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‘ Suez Canal Container Terminal

Container Terminal Services

General Tariff

1- All rates in USD.

Per Container

Item Description

40/45 ft
a. Discharging and Loading of transshipment Full containers 152.50
1.1 b. Discharging of Full Container 76.25
c. Loading of Full Container 76.25
a. Discharging and Loading of transshipment Empty containers 132.00
1.2 b. Discharging of Empty Containers 66.00
c. Loading of Empty Containers 66.00

* Applicable THC +20% for containers handled below deck on vessels without cell-guides (item 1.1 & 1.2)

Handling of Non standard containers (OOG)
1.3 a. (in case of using normal spreader/fixed extensions per move) 250%
b. (in case beyond the ability of the over height spreader and using of wires per move) 700%
* Handling of OOG containers increase % are applied on both TS and Gate moves.

Handling of hazardous containers
1.4 a. IMO classes except1,5.2,6.1,6.2and 7 200%
b. IMO classes 1, 5.2, 6.1, 6.2 and 7 (subject PSPA approval) 300%
* Handling of hazardous containers increase % are applied on both TS and Gate moves.

15 a. Restow Via Hatch (Full or Empty container hatch to hatch) 128.75

™ b. Restow Via quay (Full or Empty container ship to quay to ship) 128.75
16 a. Discharge or Load hatch lids (per lid) one way (per move) 223

" b. Discharge or Load hatch lids (per lid) one way using wires (per move) 521
1.7 Discharge or Load twist lock bins (per move) 148
1.8 Gate Out for Full containers (Move full container from stack to gate) 74.25 112.50
1.9 Gate In for Full containers (Move full container from gate to stack) 63.00 82.50
1.10 Gate Out or Gate In for Empty containers 52.75 59.75

. General terms and conditions are applicable.

. Any other services will be decided on a case by case basis.

. Services related to warehouse will be charged according to warehouse rate sheet.

. Rates are valid until further note from the terminal. Prices may change at any time with no prior notification.




\ Suez Canal Container Terminal

Container Terminal Services

General Tariff

N Item Description Per Container
°- Rates apply per day (part of day considered one day) 20ft 40/45ft
Full Containers (Non Hazardous or Reefer) (Standard Containers)
21 First 5 Days 0.00 0.00
6 - 10 Days 9.25 19.50
11 Days and over 19.50 38.75
Empty Containers
2.2 First 5 Days 0.00 0.00
6 Days and over 9.25 19.50
Full (Hazardous) Containers (except Class 1, 5.2, 6.1, 6.2 and 7)
First 5 Days 9.75 19.50
231 6- 10 Days 19.50 38.75
11 - 20 Days 77.00 154.00
21 - 30 Days 308.00 616.00
31 Days and over Yard Occupancy
Full (Hazardous) Containers (Class 1, 5.2, 6.1, 6.2 and 7)
First 5 Days 19.50 38.75
23.2 6 - 10 Days 38.75 77.00
11 - 20 Days 154.00 308.00
21- 30 Days 616.00 1,232.25
31 Days and over Yard Occupancy
Hazardous tank Containers (for tanks loaded with Hazardous cargo or empty
without certificate) per day.
First 5 Days 19.50 38.75
24 6- 10 Days 38.75 77.50
11 - 20 Days 154.00 308.00
21 - 30 Days 616.00 1,232.25
31 Days and over Yard Occupancy
Reefer Storage
(Standard storage for reefer containers)
2.5 First 5 Days 0.00 0.00
6 - 10 Days 12.75 25.50
11 Days and over 25.50 51.00
Reefer Charges
(Including plug and unplug power in container yard and monitoring) charges in
2.5.1 addition to standard storage
First 5 Days 33.25
6 Days and over 66.25
Storage of Break-Bulk and OOG containers (per 20' container killed ground slot)
Storage of Break-Bulk (per 20' container killed ground slot)
2.6.1 First 5 Days 45.00
6 Days and over 89.75
Storage of OOG containers (per 20' container killed ground slot)
2.6.2 First 5 Days 45.00
6 Days and over 89.75
Storage of Leakage Containers (In addition to standard storage rate)
First 5 Days 67.25 134.75
2.7 6- 10 Days 134.75 269.25
11 - 20 Days 538.50 1,078.25
21 - 30 Days 2,156.25 4,312.50
31 Days and over Yard Occupancy
Storage of Bundled Empty Flat Racks.
2.8 First 5 Days 0.00 0.00
6 Days and over 9.75 19.50

. General terms and conditions are applicable.

. Any other services will be decided on a case by case basis.

. Services related to warehouse will be charged according to warehouse rate sheet.

. Rates are valid until further note from the terminal. Prices may change at any time with no prior notification.
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Container Terminal Services
General Tariff

No. Item Description
3.1  Cargo Inspection (not including move to/from inspection area) 55.00 75.00
3.2  Inspection Move (move to/from inspection area) 100.00
33 PTI Process (not including yard moves if any) 25.00
3.4  PTI Move (moving to/from pre-trip inspection yard) 100.00
3.5 Reefer Monitoring Record - log file (not including yard moves if any) 16.25
3.6 Amending Reefer Settings (notincluding yard moves if any) 16.25
3.7 Data logger retrieval (not including yard moves if any) 16.25
3.8 Reefer Power Plug Installation 59.50
3.9 Reefer Power Cable Installation (Per Meter) 16.25
3.10 Splice/Repair Power Cable 71.50
3.11 Weighing cargo as per weight receipt (including handling within the terminal) 120.00
3.12 VGM request prior gate in activity (per container) 15.75
3.13 VGM request after actual gate in activity (per container) 52.75
3.14 VGM discrepancy penalty (per container) (+/- 1 ton tolerance) 52.75
3.15 OOG dimensions measuring (including handling within the terminal) 111.50
3.16 Additional shift within the container terminal (per move) 50.00
3.17 Empty Segregation (per Container) 28.25
3.18 Rejected Empty Units 48.20
3.19 Blocking Empty Containers (per Container) 28.25
3.20 Nominating a Specific Empty Containers (per shift) 49.75
3.21 Rotating transshipment containers 49.75
3.22 Undeclared dangerous goods 865.75
3.23 Adding or Removing IMO Labels (including handling within the terminal) 111.50
3.24 IMO Labels (Per placard) 6.50
3.25 Change of status/attributes (Renomination) 32.50
3.26 Late Gate-in (per container) 83.25
3.27 Hot Connection Surcharge (per container) 83.25
3.28 Interchange between lines (including handling within the terminal) 67.00
3.29 Cross stuffing (not including yard moves if any) 426.25  603.75
3.30 Stuffing (local cargo) - (including handling within the terminal) 131.00 171.25
3.31 Stripping (local cargo) - (including handling within the terminal) 131.00 171.25
3.32 Stuffing (Bulk) - (including handling within the terminal) 107.25  142.50
3.33  Fitting tarpaulins/refitting (not including yard moves if any) 111.50
3.34 Labor (per hour - min 3 hrs) 85.50
3.35 Bundling or knocking down flat racks (per unit) 29.25
3.36 Administrative Fees 20.00
3.37 Vessel Cancellation/Delay 5,951.50
3.38 Minimum Crane Deployment charge (per hour) 1,706.50
3.39 Crane delay (per hour) 1,706.50
3.40 Yard Equipment (per hour) 852.75
3.41 Using Terminal Emergency Equipment 595.25
3.42 Forklift (per hour) 119.00
3.43 Container Garbage Removal (Per Container) (including handling within the terminal) 65.00
3.44 Special Stowage on Vessel (per container) 49.75
3.45 Berth Occupancy (per 50 meters per day). part of day considered one day (Minimum 50 meters)
3.45.1 First 7 Days 7,033.75
3.45.2 8- 14 Days 10,280.00
3.45.3 15- 21 Days 15,690.75
3.45.4 22 Days and Over 21,642.25
3.46 Yard Occupancy (per sqm per day) 681.25
3.47 Manual Twist Lock Surcharge (Per Move, In addition to standard handling rate) 23.75
3.48 Energy & Fuel Subsidy Surcharge (Per Move, In addition to standard handling rate) 6.50
3.49 Seal Fixing (Per Container) 7.00
3.50 Photos (Per Container / event minimum 4 photos) 20.00
3.51 Labor Rate - Reefer Containers Machinery Repair (Per Hour) 13.08
3.52 Container Cleaning / Washing (Per Container) 6.75
3.53 Container Cleaning / Washing Using Steam (Per Container) 8.25
3.54 Empty Reefer Pre-Assignment (Request must be placed by Shipping line. According Operational Scenario) 15.00
3.55 Freon Recharge (Per Kilo) 26.40
3.56 Offsite OOG Cargo Inspection 125.00

. General terms and conditions are applicable.

. Any other services will be decided on a case by case basis.

. Services related to warehouse will be charged according to warehouse rate sheet.

. Rates are valid until further note from the terminal. Prices may change at any time with no prior notification.
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\ Suez Canal Container Terminal

Container Terminal Services
General Tariff

No. Item Description Per Item
3.57 Lifting Material 200.00
3.58 Lifting Material + Spreader Beam 500.00
3.59 Turn buckle eye to eye 8 MM (per piece) 4.00
3.60 Turn buckle eye to eye 16 MM (per piece) 12.15
3.61 Turn buckle eye to eye 20 MM (per piece) 21.94
3.62 Turn buckle eye to eye 25 MM (per piece) 35.44
3.63 Lashing Shackles WLL 03 Tons (per piece) 9.00
3.64 Lashing Shackles WLL 04 Tons (per piece) 19.50
3.65 Lashing Shackles WLL 05 Tons (per piece) 21.94
3.66 Lashing Shackles WLL 07 Tons (per piece) 24.00
3.67 wire rope size 08 mm (per meter) 2.75
3.68 wire rope size 12 mm (per meter) 5.00
3.69 wire rope size 16 mm (per meter) 9.00
3.70 wire rope size 20 mm (per meter) 14.00
3.71 wire clamp size % inch (per piece) 1.00
3.72 wire clamp size % inch (per piece) 2.25
3.73 wire clamp size % inch (per piece) 6.75
3.74 wire clamp size one inch (per piece) 9.75
3.75 Chain binder tightener size 3/8" 5/16" (per piece) 31.50
3.76 Ratchet Chain Binder 3/8" 5/16" (per piece) 37.50
3.77 Ratchet Chain Binder 1/2" - 5/8" (per piece) 40.00
3.78 Chain 3/8" with hardness 8 or T (per meter) 24.50
3.79 Chain 1/2" with hardness 8 or T (per meter) 38.50
3.80 Gap hook size 3/8" (per piece) 5.75
3.81 Gap hook size 1/2" (per piece) 10.00
3.82  WOVEN POLYESTER WEBBING 50 MM // WLL 5,000 daN // FITTINGS LB5020 / LB5050 / LF 5050 (per meter) 0.94
3.83 WELDED LASHING BUCKLE LB5050 // TENSILE STRENGTH 5,000 daN// WIDTH WEBBING 50 MM (per piece) 10.00
3.84 DROP FORGED LASHING BUCKLE LF5050// TENSILE STRENGTH 5,000 daN // WIDTH WEBBING 50 MM (per piece) 7.50
3.85 LASHING HOOK — LH5050 // TENSILE STRENGTH 5,000 daN // WIDTH WEBBING 50 MM (per piece) 4.15
3.86 Cord strap cargo edge protection // LENGTH FLAPS 90/90 MM (per piece) 1.00
3.87 Ratchet Lashing Belt with J hook Size: 50mm x 5000kgs x 06mts (per piece) 33.50
3.88 Ratchet Lashing Belt with J hook Size: 50mm x 5000kgs x 08mts (per piece) 33.50
3.89 Ratchet Lashing Belt with J hook Size: 50mm x 5000kgs x 10mts (per piece) 33.50
3.90 Ratchet Lashing Belt with J hook Size: 100mm x 10,000kgs x 10mts (per piece) 43.50
3.91 wooden beam 05 x 05 Cm (per meter) 3.50
3.92 wooden beam 05 x 10 Cm (per meter) 7.00
3.93 wooden beam 05 x 15 Cm (per meter) 10.50
3.94 wooden beam 05 x 20 Cm (per meter) 14.00
3.95 wooden beam 10 x 02 Cm (per meter) 3.00
3.96 wooden beam 10 x 10 Cm (per meter) 14.00
3.97 wooden beam 10 x 15 Cm (per meter) 20.75
3.98 wooden beam 10 x 20 Cm (per meter) 27.50
3.99 wooden beam 15 x 02 Cm (per meter) 4.00
3.100 wooden beam 15 x 15Cm (per meter) 31.00
3.101 wooden beam 15x 20 Cm (per meter) 41.50
3.102 wooden beam 20 x 02 Cm (per meter) 5.50
3.103 wooden beam 20 x 20 Cm (per meter) 55.00
3.104 wooden sheet 240x120 Cm x 01Cm Thickness (per piece) 59.00
3.105 wooden pallet 120 x 120 Cm (per pallet) 20.00
3.106 Wood nails: 06 cm (per kilo-minimum one kilo) 3.00
3.107 Wood nails: 10 cm10 (per kilo-minimum one kilo) 3.00
3.108 Wood nails: 15 cm (per kilo-minimum one kilo) 3.75
3.109 Harden Steel nails: 10 cm (per kilo-minimum one kilo) 8.00
3.110 Steel bolt self drill: 03 cm (per kilo-minimum one kilo) 8.00
3.111  Steel bolt self drill: 05 cm (per kilo-minimum one kilo) 8.00
3.112  Steel bolt self drill: 10 cm (per kilo-minimum one kilo) 8.00
3.113  Plastic Roll width 5meters (thin) 0.5 micron (per meter) 33.75
3.114 Roofing aluminum tape size 30Cm x 10 mtr ( 01 roll ) (per meter) 10.00
3.115 Wooden sheet 2.44 x1.22 M Thickness 6 MM (per piece) 24.00

. General terms and conditions are applicable.

. Any other services will be decided on a case by case basis.

. Services related to warehouse will be charged according to warehouse rate sheet.

. Rates are valid until further note from the terminal. Prices may change at any time with no prior notification.
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\ Suez Canal Container Terminal

Container Terminal Services

General Tariff

No. Items Per Item
*Item - Part Number - Manufacturer

3.116  Drying Filter (12Pcs) - 818738A - Star Cool 280.34
3.117 Condenser Coil 69Nt43-202-20 (5 Pack) - 69Nt43-202-20Pk5 - Carrier Transicold Ltd. 4,690.01
3.118 Cond. Coil 81-04203-20 - 81-04203-21 - Carrier Transicold Ltd. 2,494.67
3.119 Sensor, Humidity W/Bracket - 12-00745-00Sv - Carrier Transicold Ltd. 145.88
3.120 Heater,750W (230V) - 24-00006-20 - Carrier 33.33
3.121  Splice Kit (50 Pack) - Gp-22-50463-00Pk50 - Carrier 1,483.65
3.122 Contactor (12 Amp) - Gp-10-00431-20 - Carrier Transicold Ltd. 52.66
3.123 Contactor (30 Amp) - Gp-10-00431-01 - Carrier Transicold Ltd. 78.85
3.124  Capacitor, Motor, 15Uf - 22-50088-02 - Carrier Transicold Ltd. 32.29
3.125 Valve, Discharge (Dprv) - 14-00204-04 - Carrier Transicold Ltd. 124.88
3.126  Sensor Supply - 12-00395-01Sv - Carrier Transicold Ltd. 32.05
3.127 Sensor, Thermistor, Supply - 12-00395-01Sv - Carrier Transicold Ltd. 32.05
3.128 Switch,Press W/Snubber - 12-00309-09 - Carrier Transicold Ltd. 74.17
3.129 Motor, Condenser Fan - 54--00586--20 - Carrier Transicold Ltd. 758.42
3.130 06Dr-Cont Compressor,460 Volt - 18-00055-20Rm2 - Carrier Transicold Ltd. 4,603.15
3.131 Compressor Scroll - Gp-18-10178-22 - Carrier Transicold Ltd. 4,211.38
3.132  Coil,Cond,Elite Line(Cu/Cu) - Gp-81-01855-30Sv - Carrier Transicold Ltd. 3,306.31
3.133  Compressor Scroll Eliteline - Gp-18-10134-27 - Carrier Transicold Ltd. 4,721.07
3.134 Capacitor, Motor,20Uf - 22-50088-00 - Carrier 34.01
3.135 Guard, Compressor (Blue) - 68-12432-00 - Carrier 117.03
3.136 Module, Display Rebuilt - 12-00433-01Rb - Carrier 179.59
3.137  Breaker,Circ (25 A) - 66U1-7842-13 - Carrier 148.80
3.138 Controller, Micro Link 2I - 12-55011 - Carrier 2,887.57
3.139 Controller Mi3 Yellow Rebuilt - 12-56009 - Carrier 576.09
3.140 Exp Valve Hermetic - 14-00273-08 - Carrier 100.68
3.141 High Pressure Switch - 819501A - Star Cool 69.59
3.142 Fuse, 5 Amp - 22-00060-21 - Carrier 4,93
3.143  Fuse 7.5A (5 Pack) - 22-02336-08 - Carrier Transicold Ltd. 5.43
3.144 Kit, Ambient/Defrost Sensor - 12-00495-02Sv - Carrier Transicold Ltd. 21.86
3.145 Motor, Evaporator Fan - 54-00585-20 - Carrier Transicold Ltd. 758.42
3.146  Sensor, Combination Return - 12-00500-01Sv - Carrier Transicold Ltd. 26.53
3.147  Filter Drier With Orings Pkt-25 Pcs - Gp-14-00464-20Pk25 - Carrier Transicold Ltd. 706.50
3.148 Head Exp Valve - 14-00212-21 - Carrier Transicold Ltd. 56.89
3.149  Switch, Hi Pressure - 12-00309-08 - Carrier Transicold Ltd. 68.01
3.150 Transducer, Pressure - Gp-12-00352-11 - Carrier Transicold Ltd. 72.48
3.151 Coil,Solenoid (24V) - 14-01091-04 - Carrier Transicold Ltd. 72.33
3.152 Frequency Converter, Complete - 818965A - Star Cool 1,792.94
3.153  Kit-Term Wiring Block - 76-50210-00 - Carrier Transicold Ltd. 63.95
3.154 Oil,Compressor Poe Sw20 12 Qts - 07-00292-00 - Carrier Transicold Ltd. 575.11
3.155 Panel Assy, W/Disc - 79-01695-00 - Carrier Transicold Ltd. 376.73
3.156  Digital Display - 79-66669-04 - Carrier Transicold Ltd. 107.03
3.157 Condenser Fan - 38-00585-00 - Carrier Transicold Ltd. 82.55
3.158 Female Coupling - 819536C - Star Cool 99.36
3.159 Plug,Water Outlet Coupling Pkt=10 - 819540C - Star Cool 47.01
3.160 Compressor Valve Plate, Lp - 818601B - Star Cool 550.15
3.161 Controller MI3 Yellow Rebuilt - 12-56012 - Carrier Transicold 576.09
3.162 Condenser Coil-819526B -Star Cool 1,860.19

. General terms and conditions are applicable.

Any other services will be decided on a case by case basis.

Services related to warehouse will be charged according to warehouse rate sheet.

Rates are valid until further note from the terminal. Prices may change at any time with no prior notification.

Gateway Expedite Service:
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Container Terminal Services

General Tariff

A.Expedite Export Service - Price $125/ Container/ Incident
Terms and Conditions:

a. By this service, we will prioritize trucks for gate in during empty container release and during export
container return/ gate in.

b. Service is available - only - as per operational scenario. No liability on SCCT in case if the service is not
possible at anytime.

c. Buying the service ensures faster traffic. It does not guarantee loading in case of late arrival. Late
arriving containers will be loaded as normal according to possibility and actual loading scenarios. No
liability on SCCT in case loading is not secured due to late arrival.

d. Upon buying of the Expedite Export Service, customers will not be charged Late Gate In if the container
arrives after deadline and the loading was physically realized.

e. Expedite Export Service is an add-on (optional) service. It doesn’t exempt the customer from any service
original charge that has to do with the ordinary Export process as per tariffs.

B. Expedite Import Discharge, Inspection and Release Service - Price $125/ Container/ Incident
Terms and Conditions:
a. By this service, we will be providing expedite:
1. discharge
2. move to the inspection yard
3. release once inspection is completed.

b. Service is available - only - as per operational scenario. No liability on SCCT in case if the service is not
possible at anytime.

c. It remains the customer responsibility to ensure custom formalities are properly completed. SCCT is not
held liable should we provided the service but customer did not complete the custom formalities what
delays the release.

d. Expedite Import Discharge, Inspection and Release Service is an add-on (optional) service. It doesn’t
exempt the customer from any service original charge that has to do with the ordinary Export process
as per tariffs.

C.Expedite Import Release Service - Price $75/ Container/ Incident
Terms and Conditions:
a. By this service, we will provide expedite release once inspection is completed
b. Service is available - only - as per operational scenario. No liability on SCCT in case if the service is not
possible at anytime.
c. Expedite Import Release Service is an add-on (optional) service. It doesn’t exempt the customer from any
service original charge that has to do with the ordinary Export process as per tariffs.

Stuffing & Stripping Cancellation Policy:

7 Cancellation time before activity Cancellation fees 7

25 hours and above No Fees Applied
24 hours till activity time 50% of the original item
| No Show 100% of the original item ‘

*Cancellation policy applies on items: 3.29, 3.30, 3.31,3.32
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Container Terminal Services
General Tariff

No. Item Description Rate Measurement
4.1 Stripping of the cargo from the container to the warehouse 37.50 per CBM
4.2 Cargo Inspection Fees 20.00 per BL
4.3 Storage of Cargo in the Warehouse (per CBM or per Weight, whichever is higher)
4.3.1 First 3 Days 0.00
4.3.2 4-10 Days 1.26 per (CBM or Weight) per Day
4.3.3 11- 17 Days 1.40 per (CBM or Weight) per Day
4.3.4 18 Days and over 1.50 per(CBM or Weight) per Day
4.4 Administration Fees 25.00 per BL
4.5 Cargo Release 11.60 per CBM

. General terms and conditions are applicable.

. Any other services will be decided on a case by case basis.

. Services related to warehouse will be charged according to warehouse rate sheet.

. Rates are valid until further note from the terminal. Prices may change at any time with no prior notification.




